CH \$365.00 8643722;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436940

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Farmers Edge Inc. | | 06/09/2017 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 199 Bay Street | |
| City: | Toronto, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | M5L1A2 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86437222 | CANPLUG | |
| Serial Number: | 86883648 | CANPLUG | |
| Serial Number: | 86448545 | ESCOUT | |
| Registration Number: | 4887760 | FARMCOMMAND | |
| Serial Number: | 86883661 | FARMCOMMAND | |
| Serial Number: | 86668926 | FARMERS EDGE | |
| Registration Number: | 3146933 | FIELDINSITE | |
| Serial Number: | 86441828 | GROW. MORE. PRECISELY. | |
| Serial Number: | 86668929 | PRECISION DECISION | |
| Serial Number: | 86078874 | PRECISION EDGE | |
| Serial Number: | 86448554 | PRECISION HARVEST MAP | |
| Serial Number: | 86883671 | PRECISION HEALTH MAP | |
| Serial Number: | 86448552 | PRECISION PROFIT MAP | |
| Serial Number: | 86617574 | PRECISION SOLUTIONS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8229

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0580

900415131

Email: ababcock@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Audrey Babcock/Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Audrey J. Babcock

SIGNATURE: /Audrey J. Babcock/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=US Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=US Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=US Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0581

EXECUTION VERSION

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Farmers Edge Inc. (the "Grantor") has adopted, used, is using, or intends to use, and is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and the registrations and applications associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement entered into the Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2017 (as modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in which the Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (the "Lender"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed with the Lender to execute this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to the Lender, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement (the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated herein), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of the Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis solely to the extent that the grant of a security interest in any such trademark application would materially adversely affect the validity or enforceability of the resulting trademark registration or result in cancellation of such trademark application), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement). Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

Date: June 9, 2017

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL_1:44475543.3

DATED as of the date first written above.

FARMERS EDGE,INC.,

Navie Wade Barnes

Tiffe: President and Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Short Form Trademarks Security Agreement #00011

SCHEDULE OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| NO. | TRADEMARK & APPL/ REG, NO. | COUNTRY | OWNER |
|-----|----------------------------|---------|----------------------|
| 1. | CANPLUG | USA | Farmers |
| | SERIAL NO. 86/437222 | | Edge Inc. |
| 2. | CANPLUG | USA | Farmers |
| | SERIAL NO. 86/883648 | | Edge Inc. |
| 3. | ESCOUT & DESIGN | USA | Farmers |
| | eScout | | Edge Inc. |
| | SERIAL NO. 86/448545 | | |
| 4. | FARMCOMMAND | USA | Farmers |
| | REGISTRATION NO. 4887760 | | Edge Inc. |
| 5. | FARMCOMMAND | USA | Farmers |
| | SERIAL NO. 86883661 | | Edge Inc. |
| 6. | FARMERS EDGE | USA | Farmers |
| | SERIAL NO. 86/668926 | | Edge Inc. |
| 7. | FIELDINSITE | USA | Farmers |
| | REGISTRATION NO. 3146933 | | Edge Inc. |
| 8. | GROW.MORE.PRECISELY | USA | Farmers |
| | SERIAL NO. 86/441828 | | Edge Inc. |
| 9. | PRECISION DECISION | USA | Farmers Edge Inc. |
| | SERIAL NO. 86/668929 | | Euge IIIc. |

LEGAL_1:44475543.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0584

| NO. | TRADEMARK & APPL/REG. NO. | COUNTRY | OWNER |
|-----|---|---------|----------------------|
| 10. | PRECISION EDGE & DESIGN | USA | Farmers Edge Inc. |
| | Precision Edge | | |
| | SERIAL NO. 86078874 | | |
| 11. | PRECISION HARVEST MAP | USA | Farmers Edge Inc. |
| 12. | SERIAL NO. 86/448554 | | - |
| 12. | PRECISION HEALTH MAP SERIAL NO. 86/883671 | USA | Farmers Edge Inc. |
| 13. | PRECISION PROFIT MAP | USA | Farmers Edge Inc. |
| | SERIAL NO. 86/448552 | | Euge IIIc. |
| 14. | PRECISION SOLUTIONS SERIAL NO. 86/617574 | USA | Farmers Edge Inc. |

LEGAL_1:44475543.3

RECORDED: 07/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0585